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PART NUMBER
CAPACITY

EZ - SD X - XX - X 
W/
EZ COIL ADD "H" FOR 

HAND CRANK
ADD "-1" FOR 
STAINLESS STEEL
CABLE

UNLISTED OPTIONS 
& CUSTOM REELS

NOT ALL OPTIONS ARE 
LISTED, CONTACT YOUR 
SALES REPRESENTATIVE 
OR FACTORY FOR 
ADDITIONAL OPTIONS &  
CUSTOM MODIFICATIONS

MATERIAL SPECIFICATIONS

COMPONENT MATERIAL OPTIONS

REEL STEEL  STAINLESS STEEL

BEARINGS BRONZE, SELF LUBE -

FINISH

BLUE POWDER 

COAT (B)

 

RED(R), GREEN(N), 

WHITE(W), BLACK 

[WRINKLE(C)/GLOSS(K)], 

GREY(G) 

in[mm]

SPECIFICATIONS

FEATURE SPEC. OPTION

CABLE 7 X 7 GALVANIZED 3/32 STAINLESS

COVERING HIGH-VIS ORANGE -

GROUND CLAMP 50-AMP 100-AMP

LOCKING 

MECHANISM

BRONZE-

NON-SPARK
-

MODEL W in[mm] H in[mm] Column 4 EZ-COIL CAPACITY ft[m] WEIGHT lbs[kg] Resistance

SD-35 3.87 [98] 11.5 [292] 11 [279] Y 35 [11] 18 [8.2] < 10 Ohms

SD-50 3.87 [98] 11.5 [292] 11 [279] Y 50 [15] 20 [9] < 10 Ohms

SD-75 4 [102] 15 [381] 14.5 [368] Y 75 [23] 31 [14] < 10 Ohms

SD-100 4 [102] 15 [381] 14.5 [368] Y 100 [30] 32 [14] < 10 Ohms

SD-35-1 3.87 [98] 11.5 [292] 11 [279] Y 35 [11] 18 [8.2] < 10 Ohms

SD-50-1 3.87 [98] 11.5 [292] 11 [279] Y 50 [15] 20 [9] < 10 Ohms

SD-75-1 4 [102] 15 [381] 14.5 [368] Y 75 [23] 31 [14] < 10 Ohms

SD-100-1 4 [102] 15 [381] 14.5 [368] Y 100 [30] 32 [14] < 15 Ohms

SDH-100 5.75 [146] 11.5 [292] 11 [279]  100 [30] 24 [11] < 10 Ohms

SDH-200 5.75 [146] 11.5 [292] 11 [279] 200 [60] 28 [13] < 10 Ohms

SDH-100-1 5.75 [146] 11.5 [292] 11 [279] 100 [30] 24 [11] < 15 Ohms

SDH-200-1 5.75 [146] 11.5 [292] 11 [279] 200 [60] 28 [13] < 25 Ohms

W

2.35
[60]

6.00
[152]

H

L

4.00
[102]

MOUNTING

SDH SERIES SHOWN 

SD SERIES SHOWN 

FRICTION LOCK 
STANDARD

50 AMP GROUNDING 
CLAMP

.50
[13]

Ø.5 [13] X .50 [13]

1.00
[25]

.50
[13]

R.25
[6]

1.00
[25]

 BARE ZINC-PLATED 
BASE AND CURRENT

PATHS

NYLON HAND CRANK

COX-COMPOSITE
GUIDE


